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Content Note 

 

 

The original volume #18 of the New London County, Superior Court divorce judgments,  

which would cover primarily the years 1946-1947, was not transferred to the Connecticut  

State Archives along with the other divorce judgment volumes.   

 

This reconstructed index to divorces was created by Connecticut State Library staff from  

the original New London County, Superior Court civil case files that are stored in the  

Connecticut State Archives.   Twelve boxes were searched (S-87 through S-99) with an  

approximate date range of 1942 to 1947 to create this index of divorces.   All court divorce case 

files found being recorded in volume #18 were identified and placed in this index.  

 

Please note that this index may not be complete, as legal proceedings sometimes took many 

years to reach a conclusion or final judgement. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Arrangement 

 

 

This reconstructed divorce index is divided into two parts as follows: 

Part I, Husband Index: Arranged first alphabetically by the surname and then by given name and                       
middle initial/name of the husband. 

Part II, Wife Index: Arranged first alphabetically by the maiden name/former name and then                 
by given name and middle initial/name of the wife.  The former name of the wife is not necessarily           
the maiden name as oftentimes the name provided on the record is known to be a surname from          
a previous marriage.  Those entries without the wife's former name were excluded from this        
section of the divorce index. 

 

 Other information provided in this index also includes: 

▪ Marriage date if provided 

▪ Divorce year and other action (dismissed or annulled) if indicated 

▪ Box number where file found 

▪ Case number of divorce action 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



New London Superior Court Divorce case files,  
Reconstructed Volume 18, 1942-1947, Groom’s Index 

Surname 
Husband's given 

name 

Wife's given 
name 

Former name Marriage date 
Divorce 

year, action 
Box # File # 

Acton John Harris Dora Irene Dall 1941/12/27 1946 S-94 16671 

Allen James A. Helen M. Hogan 1941/07/02 1946 S-94 16673 

Allen Philip Franklin Pauline Esther Allen 1942/07/13 1946 S-96 17229 

Anderson Ralph Nepthure Helen Panic 1936/04/27 1946 S-95 16898 

Andrews Edmund Evelyn Beyer 1930/12/30 1946 S-95 16977 

Andrews John Rose M. Marceline 1937/11/07 1946 S-96 17058 

Andrews Joseph Charles Isabelle Ethel Armstrong 1935/08/14 1946 S-96 17057 

Archambeault Viateaur Laurence Paquette 1930/09/29 1946 S-95 16978 

Archibald Henry M. Beatrice V. Brown 1936/07/21 1946 S-94 16675 

Archibald William John Dorothy Miller 1929/02/02 1946 S-95 16899 

Atkinson George Ella Mariana Jutila 1935/08/24 1946 S-95 16979 

Aubin Donald W. Jennie Olsheveska 1938/05/21 1943 S-88 15346 

Babcock Louis Norman Estelle Laura Ethier 1933/08/19 1946 S-95 16844 

Babcock William T. Mary Magdalene Schultz 1916/10/14 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-95 16980 

Balassi Fred Ruth Hansen 1937/06/17 1946 S-95 16902 

Baldi Domonic Mary Rose Masiello 1944/02/11 1946 S-95 16903 

Banker George Beatrice Elizabeth Potter 1928/11/29 1946 S-94 16678 

Bartolucci Elfisio Raymond Elizabeth Craddock 1942/09/30 1946 S-96 17059 

Bazinet Francis Harriet M. MacDonald 1943/04/20 1946 S-95 16981 

Bell Charles K. Dorothy R. Ryan 1943/02/06 1946 S-96 17232 

Benach Harry Sadie Gavourin 1908/08/13 1946 S-94 16763 

Bennett Lewis Henry Irene Gagne 1943/03/06 1946 S-95 16906 

Bergel Paul Alice Cecelia Reidy 1936/07/09 1946 S-95 16982 

Bernges Henry Frederick Georgianna Roy 1938/04/16 1946 S-94 16764 

Betz Clarence John Charlotte Atwood 1943/01/22 1945 S-92 16118 

Bilewicz Andrew Anthony Jennie Kulesa 1934/08/14 1946 S-95 16908 

Bitgood Robert E. Gladys Pearl Griggs 1932/11/24 1946 S-96 17061 

Blonder Isaac S. Marion Thelma Roberts 1942/10/23 1946 S-96 17063 

Bly John Clinton Betty Totten 1938/12/01 1946 S-94 16765 

Bonkowski Raymond A. Lorraine C. LaBounty 1941/12/27 1946 S-96 17065 

Booth Morton D. Rose C. Palozolo 1933/11/17 1946 S-95 16984 

Bowman Frank William Barbara Lillian Kane 1940/10/12 1946 S-94 16682 

Brassil James W. Sylvia J. Johnson 1940/08/31 1946 S-95 16911 

Brigham James Byron Edith Mae Fox 1940/06/26 1946 S-94 16767 

Brockman William Herman Caroline Hanover 1932/09/09 1946 S-96 17066 

Brown George Rolland Alice Marie Keller 1925/11/11 1946 S-96 17067 

Brown Raymond H. Kathleen L. Greene 1934/05/24 1946 S-96 17234 

Bryant Charles E. Janine Mary Rose Marceau 1944/07/01 1946 S-94 16620 

Bugbee Clifford Joseph Norma Pearl Keeney 1942/11/02 1946 S-95 16986 
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Reconstructed Volume 18, 1942-1947, Groom’s Index 

Surname 
Husband's given 

name 

Wife's given 
name 

Former name Marriage date 
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Bump Floyd Oliver Frances June Hart 1944/09/07 1946 S-96 17070 

Bump Ralph Osborne Elsbeth Anna Dieg 1943/02/13 1946 S-95 16913 

Burelle Adelard Joseph Laura Idella Murdock 1925/06/08 1946 S-96 17071 

Burrows Albert Brickley Marie Pickover 1937/07/30 1946 S-96 17072 

Buscatto John Peter Marion Isabelle Gregory 1935/08/19 1946 S-95 16987 

Butler Clyde Radford Regina Ruth Mathena 1935/05/18 1946 S-94 16684 

Butson Kenneh Norman Kathleen Phillips 1927/08/11 1946 S-95 16988 

Calkins John Wesley Anna Maria Culligan 1944/08/25 1946 S-96 17074 

Campbell George E. Virginia Reginia Blasko 1942/10/17 1946 S-95 16914 

Carlson Silva V Lydia Haberek 1943/09/10 1946 S-94 16685 

Carpenter Ernest Leon Margaret Shillo 1933/06/10 1946 S-94 16771 

Carr James Francis Monica Rose 1931/04/11 1946 S-96 17236 

Chapman Carlos F. Ruth A. Sullivan 1918/06/12 1946 S-95 16989 

Chapman Oscar Barber Betty A. Myers 1939/09/09 1946 S-95 16847 

Charbonneau William Henry Virginia Pike 1943/07/18 1946 S-95 16990 

Charles Samuel Thomas Dorothy Gustafson 1943/09/10 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-94 16687 

Chopp Walter Peter Alice Kurdziel 1941/09/20 1943 S-88 15361 

Christina Francis Frederick Caroline Marie Muscarella 1944/06/24 1946 S-94 16688 

Christine William A. Mary Mangum 1935/08/30 1945 S-93 16497 

Clay Thomas G. Rita Gingras 1943/02/15 1946 S-95 16848 

Cloutier Peter Noel Irene Antoinette St. Rock 1941/02/18 1946 S-94 16621 

Cobb Stanley Mortimer Anna Coughlin 1940/09/25 1946 S-94 16772 

Cole John Vivian L. Ackley 1939/12/29 1946 S-95 16916 

Coleda Michael Dolores MacNeil 1940/09/28 1946 S-97 17292 

Collins Noyes T. Goldie A. Wilcox 1942/12/05 1946 S-94 16774 

Cook Albert Brien Anna Driesch 1944/04/44 1946 S-96 17237 

Cormier Wylie Joseph Bridget Murphy 1934/01/18 1946 S-96 17238 

Cornell Jessie E. Bessie Church 
Umphlett 

1925/06/11 1946 S-96 17239 

Corvo Ernest Rhinera Ruth Clinch 1926/08/05 1946 S-96 17079 

Crady Louis R. Dorothy B. Babbitt 1943/12/18 1946 S-96 17080 

Crane Frederick S. Gladys Hudson 1941/05/02 1946 S-96 17240 

Cristina Anonio Antoinette Marie Serruta 1939/11/11 1946 S-95 16993 

Crocker Walter Manwaring Mildred Fithian 1917/11/17 1946 S-95 16917 

Curran Vincent J. Faye M. Mehan 1937/06/19 1946 S-97 17295 

Curran William Irene Liskiewicz 1938/05/02 1946 S-94 16777 

Currie George Helen Radzvilowicz 1944/11/04 1946 S-96 17082 

Currier Eugene Georgette Davis Tetrault 1936/12/31 1946 S-95 16994 

Daniels Franklin F. Verna C. Wolfe 1943/02/24 1946 S-95 16995 
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Daniels William E. Carmel T. Mingo 1937/08/28 1945, 
Dismissed 

S-92 16241 

Davis Frederick T. Frances Broccolo 1946/03/16 1946 S-97 17299 

Davis Robert Boyd Edna Thebeault 1931/05/13 1946 S-96 17083 

Davis Walter George Caroline J. Edgecomb 1918/01/12 1945 S-92 16163 

Dean Alvin Alphonso Grace R. Post 1944/07/15 1946 S-94 16622 

Degal Henry Otto Iva Irene Fee 1927/08/28 1945 S-92 16165 

Dellofano James Anna Distazio 1925/04/30 1946 S-95 16851 

Deloma Denis Viola Ayott 1923/12/24 1946 S-94 16623 

DeNarie Donald Herbert Marion E. Scott 1941/01/11 1946 S-94 16690 

DeRico Albert Celia Dunay 1940/09/07 1946 S-94 16691 

Des Jardins Joseph Alcide Elizabeth Cherwick 1941/12/27 1946 S-94 16778 

Devlin David S. Mary E. Peckham 1934/08/21 1946 S-94 16779 

DiGangi James J. Clara Raikowski 1941/05/30 1946 S-96 17086 

Dimaggio Rosario James Anne Mary Belk 1942/05/02 1945 S-92 16244 

Dobrosky Nicholas Victoria Lynch 1940/02/08 1945 S-93 16435 

Donohue John J. Ila Lucas 1944/10/27 1946 S-95 16997 

Downing Harvey Anthony Marion Pearl Hildreth 1929/05/15 1945 S-93 16330 

Doyle Clarence S. Lucille Newbury 1930/07/29 1945 S-93 16505 

Dragovitch Michael E. Teofila A. Suminski 1941/11/08 1946 S-94 16780 

Dray Edward Lee Rose Facas 1927/06/23 1946 S-95 16852 

Dressler Abraham Zacariah Dorothy Blossom Frye 1935/06/29 1946 S-94 16693 

Droney Stephen Valerie Beatrice Roose 1920/05/31 1946 S-97 17302 

Duguid Russell Caird Thelma Haubt 1925/06/10 1946 S-94 16781 

Dumas Henry Freda Page 1926/05/29 1946 S-94 16625 

Eaves Donald E. Luba Nejinseva 1934/08/27 1946 S-95 16853 

Eccleston Oscar Helen Ann Stencel 1943/03/14 1946 S-96 17089 

Edwards James Horace Alice Bradford 1942/02/17 1945 S-93 16436 

Eldredge Keith G. Anita Trishman 1941/08/09 1944 S-90 15639 

Everetts Edmund J. Vivian Lane 1942/06/20 1945 S-93 16334 

Facchini Raymond Enis Argenti 1943/03/01 1946 S-96 17090 

Farguharson William David Consance I. Romano 1941/06/21 1946 S-97 17306 

Faulkner Frederick A. Dorothy A. Beebe 1937/04/14 1946 S-94 16629 

Favolise Charles Jane Pininski 1928/05/10 1946 S-94 16630 

Feliciano Dominic V. Anna T. Bisconti 1937/03/19 1942 S-86 14748 

Fenner Albert A. Helen Clang 1935/07/24 1946 S-94 16631 

Ferguson John Hazel C. Crowley 1944/08/30 1946 S-95 16921 

Finnegan George Richard Margaret Cecelia Keeney 1935/09/04 1946 S-95 16922 

Fiola Eugene Anita J. Lavalley 1925/11/09 1946 S-96 17092 

Fitch Grosvenor George Mildred Pilling 1932/11/05 1946 S-96 17093 
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Fitzgerald Richard John Dorothy Irene Norman 1933/06/12 1946 S-96 17094 

Fletcher Leslie A. Emma Louse Gagne 1940/03/16 1946, 
Annulled 

S-95 17002 

Fonseca Jose G. Palmira Portugal 1933/01/13 1946 S-94 16694 

Foss Joeph I. Blanche Lillian Cotnoir 1945/06/16 1946 S-95 17004 

Fournier Emile Roy Florence May Velino 1942/05/20 1946 S-95 16923 

Fracassini Dominic Anthony Jane Lentine 1941/10/25 1946 S-95 17005 

Francis Delma James Blanche Barber 1940/03/02 1946 S-94 16786 

Fred Victor Vivian Blackwell 1945/12/01 1946 S-95 16924 

Frederick Leo Heny Lena Harris 1945/05/07 1946 S-95 16854 

Frick Jacob C. Margureite Riemer 1940/12/21 1946 S-95 16925 

Froscello Frederick W. Rosemarie Hemmingway 1945/06/22 1946 S-96 17097 

Gadue Adelard Rachel Coutermanche 1935/08/35 1946 S-96 17098 

Gager John J. Rachel Clark 1934/12/25 1946 S-94 16787 

Garceau Louis Charles Jean Copeland 1941/07/26 1946 S-94 16788 

Gencarelli Julian Mary P. Sanders 1944/09/15 1946 S-95 16856 

Gerrish Whitney Frances Katherine Sipuleski 1941/09/17 1946 S-94 16789 

Getty Elsworth James Iola Ellen Sharp 1938/12/18 1946 S-96 17100 

Gilbert Edward Clayton Marie Seeman 
 

1946 S-96 17101 

Gladue George Idola Burella 1929/10/28 1946 S-94 16633 

Goodheart William M. Eleanor Chappell 1945/07/11 1946 S-95 17007 

Goyette Albert J. Clara Mary Bionducci 1944/01/13 1946 S-95 16857 

Grabner Rudolf J. Jean Bone 1938/02/12 1946 S-95 16927 

Grandall Edward Irvine Mildred Irwin 1938/10/08 1946 S-94 16791 

Grandy Harry Irving Mary Mechan 1937/08/28 1946 S-95 17008 

Green Joseph L. Rita8 Bradford 1940/11/02 1946 S-94 16792 

Greenburg Morris Minnie Schoenberg 1945/11/25 1946 S-94 16793 

Grillo Joseph B. Gabrielle Gagne 1945/11/26 1946 S-94 16696 

Grimaldi Albert Vincent Evelyn Krakower 1942/01/23 1945 S-93 16340 

Grohoski Charles Genevieve J. Korenkiewicz 1940/11/28 1946 S-96 17105 

Grondzik Stanley Joseph Josephine Garagliano 1941/09/25 1946 S-95 16929 

Gudeahn Charles H. Marion A. Avery 1942/04/29 1946 S-96 17242 

Haggett Donald N. Beverly Burgess 1940/08/30 1946 S-97 17311 

Haldis John Persephone Bekris 1924/10/28 1946 S-94 16635 

Hall Clyde A. Frances Perry 1915/10/27 1946 S-94 16796 

Halliday George R. Katherine Drenzewski 1939/04/24 1944 S-90 15799 

Hamilton Taber Virginia Johnston 
Walker 

1939/07/15 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-96 17243 

Hamilton William Thomas Ruth Mitchell 1940/10/22 1946 S-95 17009 

Hansen Carl J. Joan P. Pothier 1944/02/26 1946 S-97 17312 
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Harvey Arthur L. Marguerite 
Gracey 

Sherer 1940/07/16 1946 S-94 16697 

Haskell Lief Agnes Beckman 1933/01/26 1942 S-87 15002 

Hausman James S. Jane Ganey 1945/07/08 1946 S-94 16698 

Haymes James E. Erna Margaret Siebert 1942/02/02 1946 S-94 16798 

Haynes Joseph Albert Madeline McNally 1931/09/16 1945 S-93 16515 

Helmick Albert Earl Nellie Annetta Taylor 1936/12/05 1946 S-94 16799 

Hempstead Frank Wm Lillian Livermore 1925/06/26 1946 S-95 16858 

Henry William Avon Barbara Ann Delaney 1944/10/04 1946 S-96 17109 

Hentschel Harold J. Florence Holt 1940/03/01 1946 S-96 17110 

Herbert Joseph Rose Poirier 1942/08/22 1945 S-93 16343 

Herman Richard William Thelma Pinkman 1928/06/13 1946 S-94 16699 

Hess Cecil Lloyd Dorothy Gertrude Norton 1941/04/12 1946 S-96 17244 

Hess Paul Meadows Joyce Williams 1942/10/24 1946 S-96 17112 

Hewett Milton H. Dorothy Galvis 1940/05/10 1946 S-96 17245 

Higham Warren Harold Adelaide Hawkes 1938/06/11 1945 S-93 16346 

Hoffman Wesley Edward Pearl Rathbun 1941/12/26 1946 S-95 16931 

Hogg Robert Martha Christine Gjersvik 1917/12/25 1946 S-96 17246 

Holland Gurdon T. Estelle LaChapelle 1944/09/16 1946 S-95 17010 

Holmes Francis D. Rita Foss 1940/01/09 1946 S-95 16859 

Horner Joseph Mamie Grant 1938/09/17 1946 S-94 16700 

House Everett W. Mildred Trask 1943/09/03 1946 S-97 17313 

Howard Leonard Ewin Altha Miller 1943/08/18 1946 S-95 16860 

Howard William H. Argentine Paitrat 1921/07/07 1946 S-96 17247 

Howarth Frank R. Florence B. Batchelder 1925/10/13 1946 S-97 17314 

Howell Lawrence Clara Nunes 
Muscarella 

1938/02/26 1946 S-96 17117 

Hull Robert Howard Natalie Hart 1935/12/11 1944 S-91 15991 

Hull Roe B. Juanita Southard 1941/08/07 1946, 
Annulled 

S-95 17011 

Hull Vincent Eileen Frances Gilbane 1942/12/28 1946 S-94 16701 

Hunter Lue Allen Thelma Frances Hutchinson 1945/08/25 1946 S-94 16702 

Hurst Jack Edward Agnes Louise Murray 1942/11/25 1946 S-96 17118 

Isakson Jacob A. Yena Yacovelli 1932/01/25 1946 S-94 16704 

Jenkins Daniel D. Claire Debarros 1942/10/24 1946 S-94 16706 

Jetvik Harry Alice Stevens 1941/12/26 1946 S-95 16932 

Johns John F. Elizabeth Dverr 1923/05/29 1946 S-95 16861 

Johnson Norman V. Jeanette G. Findeisen 1943/08/11 1945 S-93 16352 

Johnson Theodore A. Martha Gladys Sepanik 1939/08/15 1946 S-94 16707 

Jones Frederick E. Margaret E. Findeisen 1936/11/26 1946 S-96 17120 
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Jones Harold Bernice Jackon 1936/12/22 1946 S-95 16802 

Jordon Harold H. Flora M. Malo 1931/08/31 1946 S-95 16804 

Jorge Martin Frances Mary Grillo 1943/09/07 1946 S-96 17121 

Joy Merton Andrew Muriel Edna Meyer 1939/08/12 1946 S-96 17123 

Joyce Percy Gardner Mildred Pearl Joyce 1932/08/20 1946 S-94 16708 

Kaley Henry Frank Helen Hudyma 1929/08/25 1946 S-96 17124 

Kelsey Albert E. Dorothy Evelyn Icons 1941/12/14 1946 S-94 16710 

Kennedy Lisle E. Rosalie Henderson 1943/02/04 1946 S-94 16711 

Kieburg George Albert Margaret J. Gilbert 1939/04/08 1946 S-95 16862 

Konka Edward John Stephanie Rit Podurgiel 1934/04/16 1946 S-94 16642 

Kramer Herman Ethel May MacDougall 1935/12/07 1946 S-94 16712 

Krause Albert Louise Mengel 1931/04/05 1945 S-92 16260 

Kyzer Charles T. Laura Ellen Duncan 1936/04/27 1946 S-96 17126 

Lachapelle Clovis Julia B. Boako 1942/02/07 1946 S-96 17128 

Lally John Patrick Stella Brown 1931/06/22 1945 S-94 16582 

Lamoureaux Lorenzo Julia Caroline Stevens 1936/08/17 1946 S-96 17129 

Larsen Richard Ruth Gertrude Shaffer 1941/02/22 1946 S-95 16808 

Latham Joseph Curtis Thelma Estelle 
 

1941/03/11 1946 S-94 16714 

Latour Alfred Mary Belisle 1932/04/25 1946 S-95 16934 

Lattin Dewey Ernest Gertrude Lange 1942/12/05 1946 S-96 17130 

Lavoie Elzeard George Laurine Virginia Hunter 1935/07/29 1946 S-96 17131 

Lawson Stewart O Mildred Burdick 1943/08/11 1946 S-95 16809 

Leandri Joseph Alfred Shirley Goodrow 1933/03/28 1946 S-96 17132 

Lechner Kermit LeRoy Anella Mary Cafaro 1943/03/06 1946 S-96 17133 

LeDoux Wilfred Adelard Angelina Perrone 1943/11/19 1946 S-95 16863 

Lee Hubbard M. Elizabeth Wilcox 1931/04/14 1946 S-95 16810 

Leon Daniel A. Mary Jo Morton 1945/05/05 1946, 
Annulled 

S-97 17370 

Levanti Andrew Peter Mae Earl 1943/11/06 1945 S-94 16583 

Lewis Forest T. Hazel E. Phillips 1927/09/23 1946 S-95 17014 

Lewon Henry Kazimere Z. Zakrzewski 1941/11/09 1946 S-95 16812 

Liebig Walter Thomas Millicent Arleine Brockway 1945/01/21 1946, 
Annulled 

S-95 17015 

Lobejager Albert Helen Fedus 1939/03/02 1946 S-96 17135 

Locovitch Walter Sophie S. Borsa 1936/06/09 1942 S-87 15064 

Lombard George B. Josephine M. Levensailor 1929/06/08 1946 S-96 17136 

Lovejoy Charles Robert Mary Watrous 1940/09/16 1946 S-96 17138 

Lucas James Frederick Felisa Flora Gonzales 1943/12/04 1946 S-96 17251 

Lucas James Frederick Felisa Flora Gonzales 1943/12/04 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-94 16717 
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Luce Raymond C. Marie A. Placona 1944/12/23 1946 S-94 16718 

Ludwig Harold Irving Evelyn May Chapman 1944/08/12 1946 S-95 16814 

Lynch Albert Jeremiah Evelyn Fuller 1935/11/28 1946 S-95 17017 

MacDougall Henry Russell Irene Thompson 1933/04/17 1944 S-90 15694 

Macknicki Stanley Bernice C. Chausse 1940/02/24 1946 S-96 17139 

Magowan Thomas F. Arline L. Leonard 1939/05/27 1945 S-94 16584 

Maillet Frederick Henry Lucy Albano 1940/11/28 1943 S-88 15228 

Manken Theodore F. Alma Rose Ellison 1936/05/07 1946 S-97 17319 

Marc Aurele Donald Lois Virginia Shaver 1942/06/13 1946 S-94 16719 

Marchant John Dorothy Winans 1937/09/15 1946 S-94 16645 

Markiewciz Charles S. Doris Marc Aurele 1940/03/27 1945 S-93 16447 

Marks Frank Vivian Marguerite Brewer 1934/07/18 1946 S-95 16938 

Marra Edward T. Beulah Free 1925/12/17 1945 S-94 16589 

Marseglia Daniel John Marilyn Ethel Lockery 1943/11/20 1944 S-91 15885 

Marseilla Tony Emilie Frensch 1907/08/23 1946 S-95 17019 

Martel Joseph Henry Anna Kramarewicz 1924/08/25 1943 S-87 15128 

Martin W. Elliott Lydia Driscoll 1926/06/12 1946 S-94 16646 

Maschka Gordon A. Margaret F. Hall 1938/10/08 1946 S-96 17140 

Matthewson Donald Arthur Alice Irene Edwards 1943/05/01 1946 S-96 17141 

Mattison Geroge Havens Edna Lillian Beckwith 1937/10/16 1946 S-95 16939 

Maxham Eugene E. Rose A. Vandale 1925/01/01 1946 S-95 17021 

Mazen Frank Anna A. Abugel 1935/05/04 1946 S-97 17320 

McDonough James E. Nellie F. Foster 1907/10/01 1946 S-96 17142 

McEneaney James Irma M Holloway 1943/07/30 1946 S-94 16721 

McMenama Paul J. Mary C. Foley 1942/03/10 1946 S-94 16722 

McNally James Joseph Mary Connell 1939/01/01 1946 S-96 17252 

Meronck Michael Mabel A. Hartman 1938/01/26 1946 S-95 16942 

Merritt W. Lincoln Icie S. Spurlock 1941/02/06 1946 S-96 17143 

Meserve Lucius H. Harriet M. Chapman 1940/04/21 1946 S-95 16815 

Metzermarcher Charles Andrew Fay Ann Bennett 1938/12/21 1942 S-85 14670 

Miller Dell Francis Rose Louise Cirrito 1941/10/04 1946 S-96 17253 

Miller Lathrop Manning Margret Vivian Meister 1937/04/30 1943 S-89 15567 

Miller Walter John Mildred Black 1942/10/03 1946 S-96 17144 

Mincher Llewellyn Lewis Mary Nims 1933/10/01 1946, 
Annulled 

S-96 17145 

Mis Steve Teofan Veronika Mielaszkiewicz 1937/06/20 1946 S-94 16724 

Moore Christopher C. Anna Perry 1926/06/16 1946 S-95 16869 

Moore Willis Earl Christine Helen Cone 1938/06/38 1945 S-93 16366 

Moran Robert Eugene Doris Ellis 1943/10/12 1946 S-95 16944 

Moroch Brownie John Catherine Punjanski 1944/10/30 1946 S-95 16816 
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Muise Frank Dorothy Runnals 1929/06/22 1946 S-96 17151 

Munkhof Paul E. Mary Bartnicki 1944/04/18 1946, 
Annulled 

S-95 16871 

Murray Frederick George Winifred Gladue 1942/08/05 1946 S-96 17152 

Nelson Bernard Mildred P. Phillips 1935/10/05 1946 S-96 17153 

Nigh Galen Rubin Julia Elizabeth Chetel 1939/10/29 1946 S-96 17155 

Novak Charles Jame Josephine Grzymkoski 1935/12/10 1946 S-96 17254 

Nuccio Samuel J. Janet Zeleznicky 1946/01/22 1946 S-95 17023 

Oberstadt William Virginia Wilson 1941/06/21 1946 S-96 17156 

O'Dell Alvin A. Julia Gauitt 1941/02/01 1944 S-91 15960 

O'Hara John Mary Ferguson 1937/01/16 1946 S-94 16727 

Olson Henry Rollande Brissette 1934/10/06 1946 S-94 16651 

Orcutt Martin Clifford Lorena Sharbaneau 1940/10/12 1946 S-94 16730 

Padewski Bruno Phyllis Wilcox 1940/06/09 1946 S-96 17157 

Paquette Edwin J. Frances Porter 1942/06/27 1946 S-95 17024 

Peck Arthur William Rose Marie LaFlamme 1934/01/29 1946 S-94 16734 

Peck Phillip Littlefield Ella Mae Martin 1929/03/16 1946 S-94 16733 

Peloquin Louis Anthony Isabelle Sullivan 1939/07/01 1946 S-95 17025 

Pepin Charles Edward Philomena Consentino 1932/11/24 1945 S-92 16273 

Pero Anthony Neil Audrey Howell 1941/04/19 1946 S-94 16736 

Perone Joseph M. Martha Engdahl 1942/03/07 1945 S-92 16186 

Perrin Glendon D. Lillian G. Richmond 1943/05/11 1946 S-96 17162 

Perry Francis William Harriette 
Elizabeth 

Benson 1940/07/20 1946 S-96 17163 

Perry Jessie W. Marion Lillibridge 
Wheeler 

1943/02/06 1946 S-95 16817 

Phillips Ray Tyler Irene Cooper 1939/01/14 1946 S-97 17327 

Pierce Floyd R. Ruth Augusta Huntley 1929/06/17 1946 S-95 16876 

Pierce Jay Stoddard Stephanie Bridget Snurkowski 1936/02/26 1946 S-96 17166 

Pillsbury Frederick S. Elsie Hymon 1943/11/10 1946 S-94 16737 

Pisapia John Celina Bezanski 1944/11/11 1946 S-96 17167 

Plecan Joseph Mary 
 

1919/02/15 1946 S-96 17168 

Ploga Joseph J. Betty Hanks 1946/01/16 1946 S-96 17169 

Podurgiel Francis J. Helen S. Strenkowski 1926/11/08 1945 S-93 16533 

Postovolt Nikanor Nellie Brycki 1941/02/15 1944 S-90 15703 

Potts Edwin Lawson Roberta Lamphere 1938/01/22 1946 S-95 17027 

Prunier Joseph Harry Elizabeth McDonald 1933/03/22 1946 S-95 16878 

Rail Leo J. Emily Sandberg 1939/06/30 1946 S-94 16738 

Ramistella Benedict Avis Rose Perkins 1940/05/27 1946 S-95 16819 

Rattray Robert V. Arlene G. Sullivan 1935/12/14 1945 S-93 16535 
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Reach John Jackson Dorothy Edith Smith 1940/11/25 1946 S-95 16950 

Reardon Thomas Joseph Beatrice Coombs 1938/08/06 1946 S-95 16951 

Renney Charles Mary Ella Ramsey 1933/09/20 1946 S-96 17172 

Repp Frank Anthony Mildred Havens 1937/07/26 1946 S-96 17173 

Richards Raymond Henry Mary White 1940/11/09 1946 S-95 17028 

Richmond James Leeds Regina Kelly 1938/09/22 1946 S-95 17030 

Rippey William Henry June Cayne 1944/10/28 1945, 
Annulled 

S-93 16536 

Rivers Frederick John Bertha Latham 1942/06/04 1946 S-95 16880 

Robinson Phillip E. Mary Markham 1942/04/20 1946 S-95 16821 

Rogers Clarence R. Zoe Ballassi 1944/04/09 1946 S-96 17177 

Ross Frederick John Elizabeth Howard 
Spalding 

1940/09/07 1946 S-95 16952 

Rossi Gerald Paul Inez Elizabeth Edwards 1943/05/28 1946 S-97 17332 

Rust Enoch R. Elizabeth W. White 1907/04/15 1946 S-96 17178 

Sabo Charles Josephine Beckwith 1943/08/16 1946 S-96 17179 

Saidenfus Lester J. Maude Irene Bosworth 1918/12/26 1946 S-95 16825 

Santacroce Frank Violet K. Raymond 1945/07/14 1946 S-95 16954 

Santora Raymond Frances McKiernan 1939/06/30 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-94 16740 

Saunders Albert Pearl Lamb 1946/02/22 1946 S-95 17032 

Saunders Curtis Morgan Mary Pezzello 1936/07/01 1946 S-94 16741 

Saunders Ernest F. Gertrude M. Smith 1927/05/16 1946 S-96 17182 

Sawaryn John Pauline Stanley 1941/06/28 1946 S-95 16882 

Scott Donald Franklyn Isabelle Bloomer 1945/05/11 1946 S-96 17183 

Senyk Michiel Helen Basiak 
 

1946 S-96 17185 

Sharkey Charles Harold Mary Adaline Dowling 1939/0`9/30 1945 S-93 16543 

Sheffield Alfred Chappell Muriel June York 1937/09/26 1946 S-95 16826 

Sheldon James Anthony Catherine Smith 1917/10/03 1946 S-95 17034 

Shippee Giles Roy Emma Hamilton 1939/01/16 1946 S-94 16743 

Shorey Eugene A. Grace M. Miller 1939/10/21 1946 S-96 17187 

Shutsky Alexander Minnie Gamvitsky 1917/02/17 1946 S-96 17188 

Silver Luzitano Agnes Modeira 1941/10/08 1945 S-93 16472 

Silvia Robert S. Elsie Alice Dempsey 1939/06/01 1946 S-97 17336 

Simpson Charles C. Virginia M. Hastedt 1937/05/08 1945 S-94 16598 

Sini Armas Antti Marjorie Wanelik 1941/01/27 1946 S-95 17035 

Siopas Perry T. Anastasia Haldis 1945/11/20 1946 S-96 17189 

Sisco John L. Mary A. Yeitz 1933/01/11 1946 S-94 16745 

Siurua Edward Fannie Lundstrom 1945/08/04 1946 S-95 17036 

Sizer Edson Charles Alice Louise Dunn 1935/04/06 1946 S-95 16828 
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Skewes Robert E. Marion Carver 1945/10/06 1946 S-94 16746 

Smith Alden Donaldson Blanche Frances Young 1934/09/04 1946 S-95 16829 

Smith Alonzo A. Marion R. Algiere 1925/09/26 1946 S-94 16660 

Smith Earl P. Pearl Holloway 1929/09/30 1946 S-95 16830 

Smith John A. Madeline Mary Sequara 1926/03/06 1946 S-96 17192 

Smith Roger Christine Valerie Loomis 1942/06/30 1946 S-95 16957 

Snow Gerard C. Claire St. Germain 1942/09/26 1946 S-95 17037 

Solsbury Henry Robert Betty Jane Kies 1943/06/26 1945 S-93 16392 

Spicer George Edmond Ruth Carpenter 1938/12/17 1942 S-87 15025 

Stearns Francis Eva Durr 1936/10/10 1942 S-86 14859 

Stephens Caroll A. Frances Ficarra 1941/08/24 1946 S-95 16884 

Stewart Joseph Lowery Marilyn E. Manice 1944/12/18 1946 S-96 17196 

Stillman James S. Elizabeth M. Morrows 1938/12/30 1946 S-96 17197 

Stockford George W. Elsie Anna Rivers 1934/02/10 1946 S-95 16959 

Straub Carol Edward Ruby Armstrong 1935/06/10 1946 S-94 16665 

Strickland Carl L. Gladys Ellen Crosby 1932/12/06 1945 S-92 16108 

Strickler Gaylord Leroy Mildred Bradham 1942/02/21 1946 S-95 17038 

Sturges Ralph Weston Doralee Thomas 1941/06/15 1946 S-94 16749 

Sullivan Gerald J. Regina Theresa Sipulaski 1937/06/26 1946 S-95 16961 

Sullivan James Thomas Jean Mae Sandlin 1945/07/17 1946 S-95 17039 

Sullivan Jeremiah John Mary Lucille DiMaggio 1942/05/10 1946 S-96 17198 

Swartz Vincent Marion Helen Beebe 1942/06/28 1946 S-95 16885 

Sylvia Bernard Edward Alice Wilson 1941/10/30 1946 S-95 16832 

Tenczar John F. Catherine B. Bergman 1932/05/09 1945 S-91 16065 

Thivierge Arthur Emil Ruth Lois Burke 1945/03/31 1946 S-94 16751 

Thoits Beverly Lovejoy Precious Hall 1944/11/23 1946, 
Annulled 

S-96 17200 

Thomas William Joseph Irene Pachiodo 1941/12/29 1946 S-95 17040 

Thompson Henry Ida Mae Saunders 1942/06/06 1946 S-96 17202 

Thompson Lester Anna Mae 
Beatrice 

Duffy 1944/07/08 1946 S-96 17201 

Thoran Henry E. Louise Lounsbury 1933/05/20 1946 S-95 16887 

Tooker William Henry Laura Chue 1925/11/07 1945 S-94 16599 

Valentine Robert Louise G. Gromko 1941/06/25 1946 S-95 16833 

Vars Albert G. Helen Patricia Basara 1936/04/09 1946 S-96 17206 

Waller George Gloria Kelso 1929/10/05 1946 S-94 16752 

Warner Malcolm G. Marian Giaconia 1940/09/14 1946 S-95 16963 

Washburn Leighton A. Lois Walsh 1944/05/19 1946 S-96 17263 

Waterman James Howard Evelyn Ford 1939/12/14 1946 S-96 17209 

Weed Whitney Joyce Ellen Shepard 1919/03/16 1946 S-95 16834 
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Weisgraber Harold Dorothy Simoneau 1936/12/12 1946 S-94 16753 

Wheeler Herbert Lewis Louise Rossler 1919/08/14 1946 S-96 17212 

Wheeler Robert L. Elizabeth Podurgiel 1942/06/06 1945 S-94 16603 

Whipple Palmer Georgiana Chapman 1939/12/03 1944 S-90 15662 

Whiting Howard Varrance Esther Violet Lundberg 1925/03/31 1945 S-93 16478 

Whitmarsh Norman Doris Vars 1946/04/06 1946 S-96 17265 

Whitney Charles W. Lillian S. Shibenski 1940/10/25 1946 S-95 17041 

Wiknik Henry Beatrice Welch 1945/03/10 1946 S-95 16964 

Wilde Harry Leroy Catherine Reeves 1944/01/04 1946 S-96 17215 

Williams Robert G. Virginia Corbett 1940/11/30 1942 S-86 14685 

Winslow Clarence P. Margaret Hanaway 1941/12/04 1946 S-95 16835 

Witalec Edward Lillian Mae Marc Aurele 1943/08/14 1946 S-95 17042 

Withey Frederick S. Anne K. Sajeich 1921/01/19 1946 S-94 16754 

Wood Eugene Marguerite Maginnis 1942/09/10 1946 S-95 17043 

Wooley George Wesley Violet A. Bixby 1923/04/28 1946 S-95 16965 

Wrinn Bernard J. Marion Roche 1937/03/05 1946 S-96 17218 

Yatrousis Emanuel Grace Ulich 1942/04/27 1946 S-95 16966 

Yoksh John W. Kathryn French 1945/06/14 1946 S-96 17219 

York F. Walter Edith Slattery 1943/08/11 1946 S-96 17267 

York Harry B. Wilelmina Henry 1943/06/16 1946 S-95 16968 

Young John Joseph Violet Hefferman 1935/08/03 1946 S-96 17268 

Young Samuel P. Gladys S. Stanley 1931/08/01 1946 S-96 17220 

Zebrowsky William Alice Mary Ann Thebault 1942/06/06 1946 S-95 17044 

Zell Adam Matrona Urchania 
Rotzko 

1934/05/16 1946 S-96 17223 

Zembruski Bernard Anthony Hannah Webster 
Holland 

1940/01/14 1946 S-97 17342 

Zenowitz John Elaine Hassler 1941/08/15 1946 S-96 17269 

Zoldaz Matthew Edna Gemino 1943/08/21 1946 S-94 16667 
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Mazen Frank Anna A. Abugel 1935/05/04 1946 S-97 17320 

Cole John Vivian L. Ackley 1939/12/29 1946 S-95 16916 

Maillet Frederick Henry Lucy Albano 1940/11/28 1943 S-88 15228 

Smith Alonzo A. Marion R. Algiere 1925/09/26 1946 S-94 16660 

Allen Philip Franklin Pauline Esther Allen 1942/07/13 1946 S-96 17229 

Facchini Raymond Enis Argenti 1943/03/01 1946 S-96 17090 

Andrews Joseph Charles Isabelle Ethel Armstrong 1935/08/14 1946 S-96 17057 

Straub Carol Edward Ruby Armstrong 1935/06/10 1946 S-94 16665 

Betz Clarence John Charlotte Atwood 1943/01/22 1945 S-92 16118 

Gudeahn Charles H. Marion A. Avery 1942/04/29 1946 S-96 17242 

Deloma Denis Viola Ayott 1923/12/24 1946 S-94 16623 

Crady Louis R. Dorothy B. Babbitt 1943/12/18 1946 S-96 17080 

Rogers Clarence R. Zoe Ballassi 1944/04/09 1946 S-96 17177 

Francis Delma James Blanche Barber 1940/03/02 1946 S-94 16786 

Munkhof Paul E. Mary Bartnicki 1944/04/18 1946, 
Annulled 

S-95 16871 

Vars Albert G. Helen Patricia Basara 1936/04/09 1946 S-96 17206 

Senyk Michiel Helen Basiak 
 

1946 S-96 17185 

Howarth Frank R. Florence B. Batchelder 1925/10/13 1946 S-97 17314 

Haskell Lief Agnes Beckman 1933/01/26 1942 S-87 15002 

Mattison Geroge Havens Edna Lillian Beckwith 1937/10/16 1946 S-95 16939 

Sabo Charles Josephine Beckwith 1943/08/16 1946 S-96 17179 

Faulkner Frederick A. Dorothy A. Beebe 1937/04/14 1946 S-94 16629 

Swartz Vincent Marion Helen Beebe 1942/06/28 1946 S-95 16885 

Haldis John Persephone Bekris 1924/10/28 1946 S-94 16635 

Latour Alfred Mary Belisle 1932/04/25 1946 S-95 16934 

Dimaggio Rosario James Anne Mary Belk 1942/05/02 1945 S-92 16244 

Metzermarcher Charles Andrew Fay Ann Bennett 1938/12/21 1942 S-85 14670 

Perry Francis William Harriette 
Elizabeth 

Benson 1940/07/20 1946 S-96 17163 

Tenczar John F. Catherine B. Bergman 1932/05/09 1945 S-91 16065 

Andrews Edmund Evelyn Beyer 1930/12/30 1946 S-95 16977 

Pisapia John Celina Bezanski 1944/11/11 1946 S-96 17167 

Goyette Albert J. Clara Mary Bionducci 1944/01/13 1946 S-95 16857 

Feliciano Dominic V. Anna T. Bisconti 1937/03/19 1942 S-86 14748 

Wooley George Wesley Violet A. Bixby 1923/04/28 1946 S-95 16965 

Miller Walter John Mildred Black 1942/10/03 1946 S-96 17144 

Fred Victor Vivian Blackwell 1945/12/01 1946 S-95 16924 

Campbell George E. Virginia Reginia Blasko 1942/10/17 1946 S-95 16914 

Scott Donald Franklyn Isabelle Bloomer 1945/05/11 1946 S-96 17183 
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Lachapelle Clovis Julia B. Boako 1942/02/07 1946 S-96 17128 

Grabner Rudolf J. Jean Bone 1938/02/12 1946 S-95 16927 

Locovitch Walter Sophie S. Borsa 1936/06/09 1942 S-87 15064 

Saidenfus Lester J. Maude Irene Bosworth 1918/12/26 1946 S-95 16825 

Edwards James Horace Alice Bradford 1942/02/17 1945 S-93 16436 

Green Joseph L. Rita8 Bradford 1940/11/02 1946 S-94 16792 

Strickler Gaylord Leroy Mildred Bradham 1942/02/21 1946 S-95 17038 

Marks Frank Vivian 
Marguerite 

Brewer 1934/07/18 1946 S-95 16938 

Olson Henry Rollande Brissette 1934/10/06 1946 S-94 16651 

Davis Frederick T. Frances Broccolo 1946/03/16 1946 S-97 17299 

Liebig Walter Thomas Millicent Arleine Brockway 1945/01/21 1946, 
Annulled 

S-95 17015 

Archibald Henry M. Beatrice V. Brown 1936/07/21 1946 S-94 16675 

Lally John Patrick Stella Brown 1931/06/22 1945 S-94 16582 

Postovolt Nikanor Nellie Brycki 1941/02/15 1944 S-90 15703 

Lawson Stewart O Mildred Burdick 1943/08/11 1946 S-95 16809 

Gladue George Idola Burella 1929/10/28 1946 S-94 16633 

Haggett Donald N. Beverly Burgess 1940/08/30 1946 S-97 17311 

Thivierge Arthur Emil Ruth Lois Burke 1945/03/31 1946 S-94 16751 

Lechner Kermit LeRoy Anella Mary Cafaro 1943/03/06 1946 S-96 17133 

Spicer George Edmond Ruth Carpenter 1938/12/17 1942 S-87 15025 

Skewes Robert E. Marion Carver 1945/10/06 1946 S-94 16746 

Rippey William Henry June Cayne 1944/10/28 1945, 
Annulled 

S-93 16536 

Ludwig Harold Irving Evelyn May Chapman 1944/08/12 1946 S-95 16814 

Whipple Palmer Georgiana Chapman 1939/12/03 1944 S-90 15662 

Meserve Lucius H. Harriet M. Chapman 1940/04/21 1946 S-95 16815 

Goodheart William M. Eleanor Chappell 1945/07/11 1946 S-95 17007 

Macknicki Stanley Bernice C. Chausse 1940/02/24 1946 S-96 17139 

Des Jardins Joseph Alcide Elizabeth Cherwick 1941/12/27 1946 S-94 16778 

Nigh Galen Rubin Julia Elizabeth Chetel 1939/10/29 1946 S-96 17155 

Tooker William Henry Laura Chue 1925/11/07 1945 S-94 16599 

Cornell Jessie E. Bessie Church 
Umphlett 

1925/06/11 1946 S-96 17239 

Miller Dell Francis Rose Louise Cirrito 1941/10/04 1946 S-96 17253 

Fenner Albert A. Helen Clang 1935/07/24 1946 S-94 16631 

Gager John J. Rachel Clark 1934/12/25 1946 S-94 16787 

Corvo Ernest Rhinera Ruth Clinch 1926/08/05 1946 S-96 17079 

Moore Willis Earl Christine Helen Cone 1938/06/38 1945 S-93 16366 



New London Superior Court Divorce case files,  
Reconstructed Volume 18, 1942-1947, Bride’s Index 

Surname 
Husband's given 

name 

Wife's given 
name 

Former name Marriage date 
Divorce 

Year, Action 
Box # File # 

McNally James Joseph Mary Connell 1939/01/01 1946 S-96 17252 

Pepin Charles Edward Philomena Consentino 1932/11/24 1945 S-92 16273 

Reardon Thomas Joseph Beatrice Coombs 1938/08/06 1946 S-95 16951 

Phillips Ray Tyler Irene Cooper 1939/01/14 1946 S-97 17327 

Garceau Louis Charles Jean Copeland 1941/07/26 1946 S-94 16788 

Williams Robert G. Virginia Corbett 1940/11/30 1942 S-86 14685 

Foss Joeph I. Blanche Lillian Cotnoir 1945/06/16 1946 S-95 17004 

Cobb Stanley Mortimer Anna Coughlin 1940/09/25 1946 S-94 16772 

Gadue Adelard Rachel Coutermanche 1935/08/35 1946 S-96 17098 

Bartolucci Elfisio Raymond Elizabeth Craddock 1942/09/30 1946 S-96 17059 

Strickland Carl L. Gladys Ellen Crosby 1932/12/06 1945 S-92 16108 

Ferguson John Hazel C. Crowley 1944/08/30 1946 S-95 16921 

Calkins John Wesley Anna Maria Culligan 1944/08/25 1946 S-96 17074 

Acton John Harris Dora Irene Dall 1941/12/27 1946 S-94 16671 

Jenkins Daniel D. Claire Debarros 1942/10/24 1946 S-94 16706 

Henry William Avon Barbara Ann Delaney 1944/10/04 1946 S-96 17109 

Silvia Robert S. Elsie Alice Dempsey 1939/06/01 1946 S-97 17336 

Bump Ralph Osborne Elsbeth Anna Dieg 1943/02/13 1946 S-95 16913 

Sullivan Jeremiah John Mary Lucille DiMaggio 1942/05/10 1946 S-96 17198 

Dellofano James Anna Distazio 1925/04/30 1946 S-95 16851 

Sharkey Charles Harold Mary Adaline Dowling 1939/0`9/30 1945 S-93 16543 

Halliday George R. Katherine Drenzewski 1939/04/24 1944 S-90 15799 

Cook Albert Brien Anna Driesch 1944/04/44 1946 S-96 17237 

Martin W. Elliott Lydia Driscoll 1926/06/12 1946 S-94 16646 

Thompson Lester Anna Mae 
Beatrice 

Duffy 1944/07/08 1946 S-96 17201 

DeRico Albert Celia Dunay 1940/09/07 1946 S-94 16691 

Kyzer Charles T. Laura Ellen Duncan 1936/04/27 1946 S-96 17126 

Sizer Edson Charles Alice Louise Dunn 1935/04/06 1946 S-95 16828 

Stearns Francis Eva Durr 1936/10/10 1942 S-86 14859 

Johns John F. Elizabeth Dverr 1923/05/29 1946 S-95 16861 

Levanti Andrew Peter Mae Earl 1943/11/06 1945 S-94 16583 

Davis Walter George Caroline J. Edgecomb 1918/01/12 1945 S-92 16163 

Matthewson Donald Arthur Alice Irene Edwards 1943/05/01 1946 S-96 17141 

Rossi Gerald Paul Inez Elizabeth Edwards 1943/05/28 1946 S-97 17332 

Moran Robert Eugene Doris Ellis 1943/10/12 1946 S-95 16944 

Manken Theodore F. Alma Rose Ellison 1936/05/07 1946 S-97 17319 

Perone Joseph M. Martha Engdahl 1942/03/07 1945 S-92 16186 

Babcock Louis Norman Estelle Laura Ethier 1933/08/19 1946 S-95 16844 

Dray Edward Lee Rose Facas 1927/06/23 1946 S-95 16852 
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Lobejager Albert Helen Fedus 1939/03/02 1946 S-96 17135 

Degal Henry Otto Iva Irene Fee 1927/08/28 1945 S-92 16165 

O'Hara John Mary Ferguson 1937/01/16 1946 S-94 16727 

Stephens Caroll A. Frances Ficarra 1941/08/24 1946 S-95 16884 

Johnson Norman V. Jeanette G. Findeisen 1943/08/11 1945 S-93 16352 

Jones Frederick E. Margaret E. Findeisen 1936/11/26 1946 S-96 17120 

Crocker Walter Manwaring Mildred Fithian 1917/11/17 1946 S-95 16917 

McMenama Paul J. Mary C. Foley 1942/03/10 1946 S-94 16722 

Waterman James Howard Evelyn Ford 1939/12/14 1946 S-96 17209 

Holmes Francis D. Rita Foss 1940/01/09 1946 S-95 16859 

McDonough James E. Nellie F. Foster 1907/10/01 1946 S-96 17142 

Brigham James Byron Edith Mae Fox 1940/06/26 1946 S-94 16767 

Marra Edward T. Beulah Free 1925/12/17 1945 S-94 16589 

Yoksh John W. Kathryn French 1945/06/14 1946 S-96 17219 

Marseilla Tony Emilie Frensch 1907/08/23 1946 S-95 17019 

Dressler Abraham Zacariah Dorothy 
Blossom 

Frye 1935/06/29 1946 S-94 16693 

Lynch Albert Jeremiah Evelyn Fuller 1935/11/28 1946 S-95 17017 

Fletcher Leslie A. Emma Louse Gagne 1940/03/16 1946, 
Annulled 

S-95 17002 

Grillo Joseph B. Gabrielle Gagne 1945/11/26 1946 S-94 16696 

Bennett Lewis Henry Irene Gagne 1943/03/06 1946 S-95 16906 

Hewett Milton H. Dorothy Galvis 1940/05/10 1946 S-96 17245 

Shutsky Alexander Minnie Gamvitsky 1917/02/17 1946 S-96 17188 

Hausman James S. Jane Ganey 1945/07/08 1946 S-94 16698 

Grondzik Stanley Joseph Josephine Garagliano 1941/09/25 1946 S-95 16929 

O'Dell Alvin A. Julia Gauitt 1941/02/01 1944 S-91 15960 

Benach Harry Sadie Gavourin 1908/08/13 1946 S-94 16763 

Zoldaz Matthew Edna Gemino 1943/08/21 1946 S-94 16667 

Warner Malcolm G. Marian Giaconia 1940/09/14 1946 S-95 16963 

Hull Vincent Eileen Frances Gilbane 1942/12/28 1946 S-94 16701 

Kieburg George Albert Margaret J. Gilbert 1939/04/08 1946 S-95 16862 

Clay Thomas G. Rita Gingras 1943/02/15 1946 S-95 16848 

Hogg Robert Martha Christine Gjersvik 1917/12/25 1946 S-96 17246 

Murray Frederick George Winifred Gladue 1942/08/05 1946 S-96 17152 

Lucas James Frederick Felisa Flora Gonzales 1943/12/04 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-94 16717 

Lucas James Frederick Felisa Flora Gonzales 1943/12/04 1946 S-96 17251 

Leandri Joseph Alfred Shirley Goodrow 1933/03/28 1946 S-96 17132 

Horner Joseph Mamie Grant 1938/09/17 1946 S-94 16700 
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Brown Raymond H. Kathleen L. Greene 1934/05/24 1946 S-96 17234 

Buscatto John Peter Marion Isabelle Gregory 1935/08/19 1946 S-95 16987 

Bitgood Robert E. Gladys Pearl Griggs 1932/11/24 1946 S-96 17061 

Jorge Martin Frances Mary Grillo 1943/09/07 1946 S-96 17121 

Valentine Robert Louise G. Gromko 1941/06/25 1946 S-95 16833 

Novak Charles Jame Josephine Grzymkoski 1935/12/10 1946 S-96 17254 

Charles Samuel Thomas Dorothy Gustafson 1943/09/10 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-94 16687 

Carlson Silva V Lydia Haberek 1943/09/10 1946 S-94 16685 

Siopas Perry T. Anastasia Haldis 1945/11/20 1946 S-96 17189 

Maschka Gordon A. Margaret F. Hall 1938/10/08 1946 S-96 17140 

Thoits Beverly Lovejoy Precious Hall 1944/11/23 1946, 
Annulled 

S-96 17200 

Shippee Giles Roy Emma Hamilton 1939/01/16 1946 S-94 16743 

Winslow Clarence P. Margaret Hanaway 1941/12/04 1946 S-95 16835 

Ploga Joseph J. Betty Hanks 1946/01/16 1946 S-96 17169 

Brockman William Herman Caroline Hanover 1932/09/09 1946 S-96 17066 

Balassi Fred Ruth Hansen 1937/06/17 1946 S-95 16902 

Frederick Leo Heny Lena Harris 1945/05/07 1946 S-95 16854 

Bump Floyd Oliver Frances June Hart 1944/09/07 1946 S-96 17070 

Hull Robert Howard Natalie Hart 1935/12/11 1944 S-91 15991 

Meronck Michael Mabel A. Hartman 1938/01/26 1946 S-95 16942 

Zenowitz John Elaine Hassler 1941/08/15 1946 S-96 17269 

Simpson Charles C. Virginia M. Hastedt 1937/05/08 1945 S-94 16598 

Duguid Russell Caird Thelma Haubt 1925/06/10 1946 S-94 16781 

Repp Frank Anthony Mildred Havens 1937/07/26 1946 S-96 17173 

Higham Warren Harold Adelaide Hawkes 1938/06/11 1945 S-93 16346 

Young John Joseph Violet Hefferman 1935/08/03 1946 S-96 17268 

Froscello Frederick W. Rosemarie Hemmingway 1945/06/22 1946 S-96 17097 

Kennedy Lisle E. Rosalie Henderson 1943/02/04 1946 S-94 16711 

York Harry B. Wilelmina Henry 1943/06/16 1946 S-95 16968 

Downing Harvey Anthony Marion Pearl Hildreth 1929/05/15 1945 S-93 16330 

Allen James A. Helen M. Hogan 1941/07/02 1946 S-94 16673 

McEneaney James Irma M Holloway 1943/07/30 1946 S-94 16721 

Smith Earl P. Pearl Holloway 1929/09/30 1946 S-95 16830 

Hentschel Harold J. Florence Holt 1940/03/01 1946 S-96 17110 

Ross Frederick John Elizabeth Howard 
Spalding 

1940/09/07 1946 S-95 16952 

Pero Anthony Neil Audrey Howell 1941/04/19 1946 S-94 16736 

Crane Frederick S. Gladys Hudson 1941/05/02 1946 S-96 17240 
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Kaley Henry Frank Helen Hudyma 1929/08/25 1946 S-96 17124 

Lavoie Elzeard George Laurine Virginia Hunter 1935/07/29 1946 S-96 17131 

Pierce Floyd R. Ruth Augusta Huntley 1929/06/17 1946 S-95 16876 

Hunter Lue Allen Thelma Frances Hutchinson 1945/08/25 1946 S-94 16702 

Pillsbury Frederick S. Elsie Hymon 1943/11/10 1946 S-94 16737 

Kelsey Albert E. Dorothy Evelyn Icons 1941/12/14 1946 S-94 16710 

Grandall Edward Irvine Mildred Irwin 1938/10/08 1946 S-94 16791 

Jones Harold Bernice Jackon 1936/12/22 1946 S-95 16802 

Brassil James W. Sylvia J. Johnson 1940/08/31 1946 S-95 16911 

Hamilton Taber Virginia Johnston 
Walker 

1939/07/15 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-96 17243 

Joyce Percy Gardner Mildred Pearl Joyce 1932/08/20 1946 S-94 16708 

Atkinson George Ella Mariana Jutila 1935/08/24 1946 S-95 16979 

Bowman Frank William Barbara Lillian Kane 1940/10/12 1946 S-94 16682 

Finnegan George Richard Margaret 
Cecelia 

Keeney 1935/09/04 1946 S-95 16922 

Bugbee Clifford Joseph Norma Pearl Keeney 1942/11/02 1946 S-95 16986 

Brown George Rolland Alice Marie Keller 1925/11/11 1946 S-96 17067 

Richmond James Leeds Regina Kelly 1938/09/22 1946 S-95 17030 

Waller George Gloria Kelso 1929/10/05 1946 S-94 16752 

Solsbury Henry Robert Betty Jane Kies 1943/06/26 1945 S-93 16392 

Grohoski Charles Genevieve J. Korenkiewicz 1940/11/28 1946 S-96 17105 

Grimaldi Albert Vincent Evelyn Krakower 1942/01/23 1945 S-93 16340 

Martel Joseph Henry Anna Kramarewicz 1924/08/25 1943 S-87 15128 

Bilewicz Andrew Anthony Jennie Kulesa 1934/08/14 1946 S-95 16908 

Chopp Walter Peter Alice Kurdziel 1941/09/20 1943 S-88 15361 

Bonkowski Raymond A. Lorraine C. LaBounty 1941/12/27 1946 S-96 17065 

Holland Gurdon T. Estelle LaChapelle 1944/09/16 1946 S-95 17010 

Peck Arthur William Rose Marie LaFlamme 1934/01/29 1946 S-94 16734 

Saunders Albert Pearl Lamb 1946/02/22 1946 S-95 17032 

Potts Edwin Lawson Roberta Lamphere 1938/01/22 1946 S-95 17027 

Everetts Edmund J. Vivian Lane 1942/06/20 1945 S-93 16334 

Lattin Dewey Ernest Gertrude Lange 1942/12/05 1946 S-96 17130 

Rivers Frederick John Bertha Latham 1942/06/04 1946 S-95 16880 

Fiola Eugene Anita J. Lavalley 1925/11/09 1946 S-96 17092 

Fracassini Dominic Anthony Jane Lentine 1941/10/25 1946 S-95 17005 

Magowan Thomas F. Arline L. Leonard 1939/05/27 1945 S-94 16584 

Lombard George B. Josephine M. Levensailor 1929/06/08 1946 S-96 17136 

Perry Jessie W. Marion Lillibridge 
Wheeler 

1943/02/06 1946 S-95 16817 
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Curran William Irene Liskiewicz 1938/05/02 1946 S-94 16777 

Hempstead Frank Wm Lillian Livermore 1925/06/26 1946 S-95 16858 

Marseglia Daniel John Marilyn Ethel Lockery 1943/11/20 1944 S-91 15885 

Smith Roger Christine Valerie Loomis 1942/06/30 1946 S-95 16957 

Thoran Henry E. Louise Lounsbury 1933/05/20 1946 S-95 16887 

Donohue John J. Ila Lucas 1944/10/27 1946 S-95 16997 

Whiting Howard Varrance Esther Violet Lundberg 1925/03/31 1945 S-93 16478 

Siurua Edward Fannie Lundstrom 1945/08/04 1946 S-95 17036 

Dobrosky Nicholas Victoria Lynch 1940/02/08 1945 S-93 16435 

Bazinet Francis Harriet M. MacDonald 1943/04/20 1946 S-95 16981 

Kramer Herman Ethel May MacDougall 1935/12/07 1946 S-94 16712 

Coleda Michael Dolores MacNeil 1940/09/28 1946 S-97 17292 

Wood Eugene Marguerite Maginnis 1942/09/10 1946 S-95 17043 

Jordon Harold H. Flora M. Malo 1931/08/31 1946 S-95 16804 

Christine William A. Mary Mangum 1935/08/30 1945 S-93 16497 

Stewart Joseph Lowery Marilyn E. Manice 1944/12/18 1946 S-96 17196 

Markiewciz Charles S. Doris Marc Aurele 1940/03/27 1945 S-93 16447 

Witalec Edward Lillian Mae Marc Aurele 1943/08/14 1946 S-95 17042 

Bryant Charles E. Janine Mary 
Rose 

Marceau 1944/07/01 1946 S-94 16620 

Andrews John Rose M. Marceline 1937/11/07 1946 S-96 17058 

Robinson Phillip E. Mary Markham 1942/04/20 1946 S-95 16821 

Peck Phillip Littlefield Ella Mae Martin 1929/03/16 1946 S-94 16733 

Baldi Domonic Mary Rose Masiello 1944/02/11 1946 S-95 16903 

Butler Clyde Radford Regina Ruth Mathena 1935/05/18 1946 S-94 16684 

Prunier Joseph Harry Elizabeth McDonald 1933/03/22 1946 S-95 16878 

Santora Raymond Frances McKiernan 1939/06/30 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-94 16740 

Haynes Joseph Albert Madeline McNally 1931/09/16 1945 S-93 16515 

Grandy Harry Irving Mary Mechan 1937/08/28 1946 S-95 17008 

Curran Vincent J. Faye M. Mehan 1937/06/19 1946 S-97 17295 

Miller Lathrop Manning Margret Vivian Meister 1937/04/30 1943 S-89 15567 

Krause Albert Louise Mengel 1931/04/05 1945 S-92 16260 

Joy Merton Andrew Muriel Edna Meyer 1939/08/12 1946 S-96 17123 

Mis Steve Teofan Veronika Mielaszkiewicz 1937/06/20 1946 S-94 16724 

Howard Leonard Ewin Altha Miller 1943/08/18 1946 S-95 16860 

Archibald William John Dorothy Miller 1929/02/02 1946 S-95 16899 

Shorey Eugene A. Grace M. Miller 1939/10/21 1946 S-96 17187 

Daniels William E. Carmel T. Mingo 1937/08/28 1945, 
Dismissed 

S-92 16241 
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Hamilton William Thomas Ruth Mitchell 1940/10/22 1946 S-95 17009 

Silver Luzitano Agnes Modeira 1941/10/08 1945 S-93 16472 

Stillman James S. Elizabeth M. Morrows 1938/12/30 1946 S-96 17197 

Leon Daniel A. Mary Jo Morton 1945/05/05 1946, 
Annulled 

S-97 17370 

Burelle Adelard Joseph Laura Idella Murdock 1925/06/08 1946 S-96 17071 

Cormier Wylie Joseph Bridget Murphy 1934/01/18 1946 S-96 17238 

Hurst Jack Edward Agnes Louise Murray 1942/11/25 1946 S-96 17118 

Christina Francis Frederick Caroline Marie Muscarella 1944/06/24 1946 S-94 16688 

Chapman Oscar Barber Betty A. Myers 1939/09/09 1946 S-95 16847 

Eaves Donald E. Luba Nejinseva 1934/08/27 1946 S-95 16853 

Doyle Clarence S. Lucille Newbury 1930/07/29 1945 S-93 16505 

Mincher Llewellyn Lewis Mary Nims 1933/10/01 1946, 
Annulled 

S-96 17145 

Fitzgerald Richard John Dorothy Irene Norman 1933/06/12 1946 S-96 17094 

Hess Cecil Lloyd Dorothy 
Gertrude 

Norton 1941/04/12 1946 S-96 17244 

Howell Lawrence Clara Nunes 
Muscarella 

1938/02/26 1946 S-96 17117 

Aubin Donald W. Jennie Olsheveska 1938/05/21 1943 S-88 15346 

Thomas William Joseph Irene Pachiodo 1941/12/29 1946 S-95 17040 

Dumas Henry Freda Page 1926/05/29 1946 S-94 16625 

Howard William H. Argentine Paitrat 1921/07/07 1946 S-96 17247 

Booth Morton D. Rose C. Palozolo 1933/11/17 1946 S-95 16984 

Anderson Ralph Nepthure Helen Panic 1936/04/27 1946 S-95 16898 

Archambeault Viateaur Laurence Paquette 1930/09/29 1946 S-95 16978 

Devlin David S. Mary E. Peckham 1934/08/21 1946 S-94 16779 

Ramistella Benedict Avis Rose Perkins 1940/05/27 1946 S-95 16819 

LeDoux Wilfred Adelard Angelina Perrone 1943/11/19 1946 S-95 16863 

Moore Christopher C. Anna Perry 1926/06/16 1946 S-95 16869 

Hall Clyde A. Frances Perry 1915/10/27 1946 S-94 16796 

Saunders Curtis Morgan Mary Pezzello 1936/07/01 1946 S-94 16741 

Lewis Forest T. Hazel E. Phillips 1927/09/23 1946 S-95 17014 

Butson Kenneh Norman Kathleen Phillips 1927/08/11 1946 S-95 16988 

Nelson Bernard Mildred P. Phillips 1935/10/05 1946 S-96 17153 

Burrows Albert Brickley Marie Pickover 1937/07/30 1946 S-96 17072 

Charbonneau William Henry Virginia Pike 1943/07/18 1946 S-95 16990 

Fitch Grosvenor George Mildred Pilling 1932/11/05 1946 S-96 17093 

Favolise Charles Jane Pininski 1928/05/10 1946 S-94 16630 

Herman Richard William Thelma Pinkman 1928/06/13 1946 S-94 16699 
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Luce Raymond C. Marie A. Placona 1944/12/23 1946 S-94 16718 

Wheeler Robert L. Elizabeth Podurgiel 1942/06/06 1945 S-94 16603 

Konka Edward John Stephanie Rit Podurgiel 1934/04/16 1946 S-94 16642 

Herbert Joseph Rose Poirier 1942/08/22 1945 S-93 16343 

Paquette Edwin J. Frances Porter 1942/06/27 1946 S-95 17024 

Fonseca Jose G. Palmira Portugal 1933/01/13 1946 S-94 16694 

Dean Alvin Alphonso Grace R. Post 1944/07/15 1946 S-94 16622 

Hansen Carl J. Joan P. Pothier 1944/02/26 1946 S-97 17312 

Banker George Beatrice 
Elizabeth 

Potter 1928/11/29 1946 S-94 16678 

Moroch Brownie John Catherine Punjanski 1944/10/30 1946 S-95 16816 

Currie George Helen Radzvilowicz 1944/11/04 1946 S-96 17082 

DiGangi James J. Clara Raikowski 1941/05/30 1946 S-96 17086 

Renney Charles Mary Ella Ramsey 1933/09/20 1946 S-96 17172 

Hoffman Wesley Edward Pearl Rathbun 1941/12/26 1946 S-95 16931 

Santacroce Frank Violet K. Raymond 1945/07/14 1946 S-95 16954 

Wilde Harry Leroy Catherine Reeves 1944/01/04 1946 S-96 17215 

Bergel Paul Alice Cecelia Reidy 1936/07/09 1946 S-95 16982 

Perrin Glendon D. Lillian G. Richmond 1943/05/11 1946 S-96 17162 

Frick Jacob C. Margureite Riemer 1940/12/21 1946 S-95 16925 

Stockford George W. Elsie Anna Rivers 1934/02/10 1946 S-95 16959 

Blonder Isaac S. Marion Thelma Roberts 1942/10/23 1946 S-96 17063 

Wrinn Bernard J. Marion Roche 1937/03/05 1946 S-96 17218 

Farguharson William David Consance I. Romano 1941/06/21 1946 S-97 17306 

Droney Stephen Valerie Beatrice Roose 1920/05/31 1946 S-97 17302 

Carr James Francis Monica Rose 1931/04/11 1946 S-96 17236 

Wheeler Herbert Lewis Louise Rossler 1919/08/14 1946 S-96 17212 

Bernges Henry Frederick Georgianna Roy 1938/04/16 1946 S-94 16764 

Muise Frank Dorothy Runnals 1929/06/22 1946 S-96 17151 

Bell Charles K. Dorothy R. Ryan 1943/02/06 1946 S-96 17232 

Withey Frederick S. Anne K. Sajeich 1921/01/19 1946 S-94 16754 

Rail Leo J. Emily Sandberg 1939/06/30 1946 S-94 16738 

Gencarelli Julian Mary P. Sanders 1944/09/15 1946 S-95 16856 

Sullivan James Thomas Jean Mae Sandlin 1945/07/17 1946 S-95 17039 

Thompson Henry Ida Mae Saunders 1942/06/06 1946 S-96 17202 

Greenburg Morris Minnie Schoenberg 1945/11/25 1946 S-94 16793 

Babcock William T. Mary Magdalene Schultz 1916/10/14 1946, 
Dismissed 

S-95 16980 

DeNarie Donald Herbert Marion E. Scott 1941/01/11 1946 S-94 16690 

Gilbert Edward Clayton Marie Seeman 
 

1946 S-96 17101 
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Johnson Theodore A. Martha Gladys Sepanik 1939/08/15 1946 S-94 16707 

Smith John A. Madeline Mary Sequara 1926/03/06 1946 S-96 17192 

Cristina Anonio Antoinette 
Marie 

Serruta 1939/11/11 1946 S-95 16993 

Larsen Richard Ruth Gertrude Shaffer 1941/02/22 1946 S-95 16808 

Orcutt Martin Clifford Lorena Sharbaneau 1940/10/12 1946 S-94 16730 

Getty Elsworth James Iola Ellen Sharp 1938/12/18 1946 S-96 17100 

Marc Aurele Donald Lois Virginia Shaver 1942/06/13 1946 S-94 16719 

Weed Whitney Joyce Ellen Shepard 1919/03/16 1946 S-95 16834 

Harvey Arthur L. Marguerite 
Gracey 

Sherer 1940/07/16 1946 S-94 16697 

Whitney Charles W. Lillian S. Shibenski 1940/10/25 1946 S-95 17041 

Carpenter Ernest Leon Margaret Shillo 1933/06/10 1946 S-94 16771 

Haymes James E. Erna Margaret Siebert 1942/02/02 1946 S-94 16798 

Weisgraber Harold Dorothy Simoneau 1936/12/12 1946 S-94 16753 

Sullivan Gerald J. Regina Theresa Sipulaski 1937/06/26 1946 S-95 16961 

Gerrish Whitney Frances 
Katherine 

Sipuleski 1941/09/17 1946 S-94 16789 

York F. Walter Edith Slattery 1943/08/11 1946 S-96 17267 

Sheldon James Anthony Catherine Smith 1917/10/03 1946 S-95 17034 

Reach John Jackson Dorothy Edith Smith 1940/11/25 1946 S-95 16950 

Saunders Ernest F. Gertrude M. Smith 1927/05/16 1946 S-96 17182 

Pierce Jay Stoddard Stephanie 
Bridget 

Snurkowski 1936/02/26 1946 S-96 17166 

Hull Roe B. Juanita Southard 1941/08/07 1946, 
Annulled 

S-95 17011 

Merritt W. Lincoln Icie S. Spurlock 1941/02/06 1946 S-96 17143 

Snow Gerard C. Claire St. Germain 1942/09/26 1946 S-95 17037 

Cloutier Peter Noel Irene Antoinette St. Rock 1941/02/18 1946 S-94 16621 

Young Samuel P. Gladys S. Stanley 1931/08/01 1946 S-96 17220 

Sawaryn John Pauline Stanley 1941/06/28 1946 S-95 16882 

Eccleston Oscar Helen Ann Stencel 1943/03/14 1946 S-96 17089 

Jetvik Harry Alice Stevens 1941/12/26 1946 S-95 16932 

Lamoureaux Lorenzo Julia Caroline Stevens 1936/08/17 1946 S-96 17129 

Podurgiel Francis J. Helen S. Strenkowski 1926/11/08 1945 S-93 16533 

Rattray Robert V. Arlene G. Sullivan 1935/12/14 1945 S-93 16535 

Peloquin Louis Anthony Isabelle Sullivan 1939/07/01 1946 S-95 17025 

Chapman Carlos F. Ruth A. Sullivan 1918/06/12 1946 S-95 16989 

Dragovitch Michael E. Teofila A. Suminski 1941/11/08 1946 S-94 16780 

Helmick Albert Earl Nellie Annetta Taylor 1936/12/05 1946 S-94 16799 
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Currier Eugene Georgette Davis Tetrault 1936/12/31 1946 S-95 16994 

Zebrowsky William Alice Mary Ann Thebault 1942/06/06 1946 S-95 17044 

Davis Robert Boyd Edna Thebeault 1931/05/13 1946 S-96 17083 

Sturges Ralph Weston Doralee Thomas 1941/06/15 1946 S-94 16749 

MacDougall Henry Russell Irene Thompson 1933/04/17 1944 S-90 15694 

Bly John Clinton Betty Totten 1938/12/01 1946 S-94 16765 

House Everett W. Mildred Trask 1943/09/03 1946 S-97 17313 

Eldredge Keith G. Anita Trishman 1941/08/09 1944 S-90 15639 

Yatrousis Emanuel Grace Ulich 1942/04/27 1946 S-95 16966 

Zell Adam Matrona Urchania 
Rotzko 

1934/05/16 1946 S-96 17223 

Maxham Eugene E. Rose A. Vandale 1925/01/01 1946 S-95 17021 

Whitmarsh Norman Doris Vars 1946/04/06 1946 S-96 17265 

Fournier Emile Roy Florence May Velino 1942/05/20 1946 S-95 16923 

Washburn Leighton A. Lois Walsh 1944/05/19 1946 S-96 17263 

Sini Armas Antti Marjorie Wanelik 1941/01/27 1946 S-95 17035 

Lovejoy Charles Robert Mary Watrous 1940/09/16 1946 S-96 17138 

Zembruski Bernard Anthony Hannah Webster 
Holland 

1940/01/14 1946 S-97 17342 

Wiknik Henry Beatrice Welch 1945/03/10 1946 S-95 16964 

Rust Enoch R. Elizabeth W. White 1907/04/15 1946 S-96 17178 

Richards Raymond Henry Mary White 1940/11/09 1946 S-95 17028 

Lee Hubbard M. Elizabeth Wilcox 1931/04/14 1946 S-95 16810 

Collins Noyes T. Goldie A. Wilcox 1942/12/05 1946 S-94 16774 

Padewski Bruno Phyllis Wilcox 1940/06/09 1946 S-96 17157 

Hess Paul Meadows Joyce Williams 1942/10/24 1946 S-96 17112 

Sylvia Bernard Edward Alice Wilson 1941/10/30 1946 S-95 16832 

Oberstadt William Virginia Wilson 1941/06/21 1946 S-96 17156 

Marchant John Dorothy Winans 1937/09/15 1946 S-94 16645 

Daniels Franklin F. Verna C. Wolfe 1943/02/24 1946 S-95 16995 

Isakson Jacob A. Yena Yacovelli 1932/01/25 1946 S-94 16704 

Sisco John L. Mary A. Yeitz 1933/01/11 1946 S-94 16745 

Sheffield Alfred Chappell Muriel June York 1937/09/26 1946 S-95 16826 

Smith Alden Donaldson Blanche Frances Young 1934/09/04 1946 S-95 16829 

Lewon Henry Kazimere Z. Zakrzewski 1941/11/09 1946 S-95 16812 

Nuccio Samuel J. Janet Zeleznicky 1946/01/22 1946 S-95 17023 

 


